Restart from the last stop
position is possible after
recovery of the power supply.
Does not require the use of batteries.
Reduced maintenance
Batteries are not used to store the position information.
Therefore, there is no need to store spare batteries or replace
dead batteries.

s
For details on auto switches, refer to the Web Catalog.
How to Order
e Motor mounting position
Nil In-line
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
q Accuracy
Nil Basic type
H High-precision type
w Size
16
u Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
!1w y !0e r t u i o
CD17TLEFS 16 200 R1R BE N KH
q
t Lead [mm]
Symbol LEFS16
H —
A 10
B 5
y Stroke*1 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
50 to
500 16
50, 100, 150, 200,
250, 300, 350,
400, 450, 500
i Grease application (Seal band part)
Nil With
N Without (Roller specification)
!0 Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable � [m]
Nil None R8 8*3
R1 1.5 RA 10*3
R3 3 RB 15*3
R5 5 RC 20*3
o Positioning pin hole
Nil Housing B
bottom*2
Housing B bottom
K Body bottom
2 locations Body bottom
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Battery-less Absolute Encoder Type
Slider Type/Ball Screw Drive
LEFS16E Series LEFS16
r Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
5
*1
The actuator and controller are sold as a package.
Confirm that the combination of the controller and actuator
is correct.
<Check the following before use.>
*1  �Check the actuator label for the model number.
This number should match that of the controller.
* �Refer to the Operation Manual for using the products.
Please download it via our website.
!1 Controller
Nil Without controller
Cm1mm With controller
For single axis
1D T7C
Communication plug connector, I/O cable*5
Symbol Type Applicable interface

s
For details on auto switches, refer to the Web Catalog.
How to Order
q Size
16
r Stroke*1 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
300 to
1000 16 300, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000
y Grease application (Seal band part)
Nil With
N Without (Roller specification)
i Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable � [m]
Nil None R8 8*3
R1 1.5 RA 10*3
R3 3 RB 15*3
R5 5 RC 20*3
u Positioning pin hole
Nil Housing B
bottom*2
Housing B bottom
K Body bottom
2 locations Body bottom
e Equivalent lead [mm]
T 48
t Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
oq e r t iy uw
CD17TLEFB 16 T 500E N K R1
w Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
The belt drive actuator cannot be used for vertical applications.
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Battery-less Absolute Encoder Type
Slider Type/Belt Drive
LEFB16E Series LEFB16
13
The actuator and controller are sold as a package.
Confirm that the combination of the controller and actuator
is correct.
<Check the following before use.>
*1  �Check the actuator label for the model number.
This number should match that of the controller.
o Controller
Nil Without controller
Cm1mm With controller
For single axis
1D T7C
Mounting
7 Screw mounting
8*4 DIN rail
Interface (Communication
protocol/Input/Output)
E EtherCAT®
9 EtherNet/IP™
P PROFINET
D DeviceNet™
L IO-Link
M CC-Link Ver. 1.10
5 Parallel input (NPN)
6 Parallel input (PNP)
Communication plug connector, I/O cable*5
Symbol Type Applicable interface
Nil Without accessory —
S Straight type communication plug connector DeviceNet™
CC-Link Ver. 1.10T T-branch type communication plug connector

ie
s
How to Order
t Stroke*1 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
30 to 300 16 30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300
o Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable � [m]
Nil None R8 8*6
R1 1.5 RA 10*6
R3 3 RB 15*6
R5 5 RC 20*6
q Size
16
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEY16
A 10
B 5
C 2.5
y Motor option*2
C With motor cover
W With lock/motor cover
u Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
(1 rod end nut is included.)
w Motor mounting position/Motor cover direction
Symbol Motor mounting position Motor cover direction
Nil Top mounting —
D1
In-line
Left
D2 Right
D3 Top
D4 Bottom
i Mounting*3
Symbol Type
Motor mounting position
Top In-line
Nil Ends tapped/
Body bottom tapped
V V
L Foot V —
F Rod flange V*5 V
G Head flange V —
D Double clevis*4 V —
CD17T
!0q w e r t y u i o
LEY 16 B CE 30 R1
Motor
e Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Battery-less Absolute Encoder Type
Rod Type
LEY16E Series LEY16
Motor mounting
position: Top
Motor mounting
position: In-line
19
*1
!0 Controller
Nil Without controller
Cm1mm With controller
For single axis
1D T7C
Mounting

ie
s
How to Order
t Lead [mm]
Symbol LEYG16
A 10
B 5
C 2.5
i Guide option
Nil Without option
F With grease retaining function
q Size
16
CD17T
!0q w e r t y u i o
LEYG 16 M B CE 50 R1
y Stroke∗2 ∗3 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
30 to 200 16 30, 50, 100, 150, 200
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Battery-less Absolute Encoder Type
Guide Rod Type
LEYG16E Series LEYG16
e Motor mounting position/Motor cover direction
Symbol Motor mounting position Motor cover direction
Nil Top mounting —
D1
In-line
Left
D2 Right
D3 Top
D4 Bottom
u Motor option∗4
C With motor cover
W With lock/motor cover
w Bearing type∗1
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
For details on auto switches, refer to the Web Catalog.
Use of auto switches for the guide rod type LEYG series
• Auto switches must be inserted from the front side with the rod (plate) sticking out.
• �Auto switches cannot be fixed with the parts hidden behind the guide attachment (the side of the rod that sticks out).
• �Please consult with SMC when using auto switches on the side of the rod that sticks out, as it is produced as a special order.
r Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
o Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable � [m]
Nil None R8 8∗5
R1 1.5 RA 10∗5
R3 3 RB 15∗5
R5 5 RC 20∗5
31
∗1  �When [M: Sliding bearing] is selected, the maximum speed of lead [A]
is 400 mm/s (at no-load, horizontal mounting). The speed is also
restricted with a horizontal/moment load. Refer to the “Model
Selection” in the Web Catalog.
∗2  �Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced
as special orders.
∗3  �There is a limit for mounting size 16 top mounting types and strokes of
50 mm or less. Refer to the dimensions.
∗4  �When “With lock/motor cover” is selected for the top mounting type,
the motor body will stick out from the end of the body for size 16 with
strokes of 50 mm or less. Check for interference with workpieces
before selecting a model.
∗5  �Produced upon receipt of order
∗6  �The DIN rail is not included. It must be ordered separately.
∗7  �Select “Nil” for anything other than DeviceNet™, CC-Link, or parallel
input.